Unrealised gain due to change in the fair value of
   long-term available-for-sale investment (refer note 6.2)   527,263   150,951

Reversal of deferred tax asset recognised on actuarial
   losses on its realisation   (608,653) -
Current tax bene�t on actuarial losses  608,653  -
   -   -
Items that may be reclassi�ed subsequently to pro�t or loss:
Share of unrealized (loss)/gain due to change in fair value
   of available-for-sale investment in associates  (791) 6,443

Unrealized (loss)/gain due to change in fair value
   of other long-term available-for-sale investments  (2,613,532) 235,926

Less: deferred tax thereon   864,840  (80,215)
   (1,748,692) 155,711

Total comprehensive income for the year  19,583,785  13,251,899

The annexed notes 1 to 44 form an integral part of these �nancial statements.

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
For the year ended June 30, 2014

92

(Restated)

Balance as at July 1, 2012 as previously reported 1,715,190   3,373   346,848   1,431   25,282,373   22,610,693   49,959,908

E�ect of change in accounting policy due
to application of IAS 19 (Revised) - (note 3.1.1)

Actuarial losses and past service cost  -   -   -   -   -   (2,463,130)  (2,463,130)
Less: deferred tax thereon  -   -   -   -   -   837,465   837,465
   -   -   -   -   -   (1,625,665)  (1,625,665)
Balance as at July 1, 2012 (Restated)  1,715,190   3,373   346,848   1,431   25,282,373   20,985,028   48,334,243

Total comprehensive income for the year

Pro�t for the year  -   -   -   -   -   12,557,945  12,557,945
E�ect of change in accounting policy resulting in reversal of

previously amortized  actuarial losses and past service cost (note 3.1.1)  -   -   -   -   -   120,961   120,961
Less: deferred tax thereon -   -   -   -   -   (41,126)  (41,126)
  -   -   -   -   -   79,835  79,835
Pro�t for the year (Restated)  -   -   -   -   -   12,637,780   12,637,780

Unrealised gain due to change in fair value of
long-term available for sale investments  -   -   386,877   -   -   -   386,877

 Less: deferred tax thereon  -   -   (80,215)  -   -   -   (80,215)
  -   -   306,662  -   -   -   306,662
Share of unrealised gain due to change in

fair value of available-for-sale investment in associates  -   -   -   6,443   -   -   6,443
Gain on remeasurement of retirement and

other service bene�ts (note 3.1.1)  -   -   -   -   -   456,084   456,084
Less: deferred tax thereon  -   -   -   -   -   (155,069)  (155,069)
  -   -   -   -   -   301,015   301,015
   -   -   306,662   6,443   -   301,015   614,120
Total comprehensive income for the year (Restated)  -   -   306,662   6,443   -   12,938,795   13,251,900

Transaction with the owners
Final dividend for the year ended June 30, 2012 @ Rs. 2.5 per share  -   -   -   -   -   (428,797)  (428,797)
Bonus shares issue for the year ended June 30, 2012 @ 20%  343,037   -   -   -   -   (343,037)  -
Interim dividend for the year ended June 30, 2013 @ Rs. 2.5 per share  -   -   -   -   -   (514,557)  (514,557)
Bonus shares issue for the year ended June 30, 2013 @ 20%  411,645   -   -   -   -   (411,645)  -
  754,682   -   -   -   -   (1,698,036)  (943,354)
Balance as at June 30, 2013 (Restated)  2,469,872   3,373   653,510   7,874   25,282,373   32,225,787   60,642,789

Total comprehensive income for the year

Pro�t for the year  -   -   -   -   -   21,818,135   21,818,135

Other comprehensive income

Unrealised loss due to change in fair value of
long-term available for sale investments  -   -   (2,086,269)  -   -   -   (2,086,269)

 Less: deferred tax thereon  -   -   864,840   -   -   -   864,840
  -   -   (1,221,429) -   -   -   (1,221,429)
Transfer of unrealised gain on available-for-sale investment due

to change in classi�cation as explained in note 6.2  -   -   (1,025,061)  -   -   1,025,061  -
Share of actuarial losses on remeasurement

of post employment bene�t plan of associate  -   -   -   -   -   (711) (711)
Share of unrealised gain due to change in

fair value of available-for-sale investment in associates  -   -   -   (791)  -   -   (791)
Loss on remeasurement of retirement and other
 service bene�ts -   -   -   -   -   (1,523,865)  (1,523,865)